©  2023 CT MICRO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION                  Rev.3
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Page 1 Feb, 2023
CT3061-4L, CT3062-4L, CT3063-4L
CT3081-4L, CT3082-4L, CT3083-4L
600V/800V Zero Cross 4-Pin DMC-Isolator®
Phototriac Optocoupler
Features

WW : Two Digit Work Week
K  : Manufacturing Code
Ordering Information
CT306X(V)(Y)(Z)-4L-G, CT308X(V)(Y)(Z)-4L
CT  = Denotes “CT Micro”
306X  = Part Numbers (Current Ration Option X=1, 2 or 3)
308X  = Part Numbers (Current Ration Option X=1, 2 or 3)
V  = VDE Option (V or None)
Y  = Lead Form Option (S, SL, M or none)
Z  = Tape and Reel Option (T1 or T2)
4L = 4-Lead DIP Package
G  = Material Option (G: Halogen Free, None: Non-Halogen Free)
Option Description Quantity
None Standard 4 Pin DIP 100 Units/Tube
M Gullwing (400mil) Lead Forming 100 Units/Tube
S(T1) Surface Mount Lead Forming – With Option 1 Taping 1500 Units/Reel
S(T2) Surface Mount Lead Forming – With Option 2 Taping 1500 Units/Reel
SL(T1) Surface Mount (Low Profile) Lead Forming– With Option 1 Taping 1500 Units/Reel
SL(T2) Surface Mount (Low Profile) Lead Forming – With Option 2 Taping 1500 Units/Reel
CT
3061
VYWWK
©  2023 CT MICRO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION                  Rev.3
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Page 8 Feb, 2023
CT3061-4L, CT3062-4L, CT3063-4L
CT3081-4L, CT3082-4L, CT3083-4L
600V/800V Zero Cross 4-Pin DMC-Isolator®
Phototriac Optocoupler
Carrier Specifications Dimensions in mm unless otherwise stated
Tube Option Standard DIP
Tube Option M Type
Reel Dimension All dimensions are in mm, unless otherwise stated
Option S(T1/T2) & SL(T1/T2)
©  2023 CT MICRO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION                  Rev.3
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Page 9 Feb, 2023
CT3061-4L, CT3062-4L, CT3063-4L
CT3081-4L, CT3082-4L, CT3083-4L
600V/800V Zero Cross 4-Pin DMC-Isolator®
Phototriac Optocoupler
Carrier Tape Specifications Dimensions in mm unless otherwise stated
Option S(T1) & SL(T1)
Option S(T2) & SL(T2)
©  2023 CT MICRO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION                  Rev.3
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Page 10 Feb, 2023
CT3061-4L, CT3062-4L, CT3063-4L
CT3081-4L, CT3082-4L, CT3083-4L
600V/800V Zero Cross 4-Pin DMC-Isolator®
Phototriac Optocoupler
Solderability spec (Follow the JEDEC standard JESD22-B102)
Reflow Soldering: Immersed surface, other than the end of pin as cut-surface, must be covered by
solder.
Solder-Bath: More than 95% of the electrode must be covered with solder.
Wave soldering (Follow the JEDEC standard JESD22-A111)
One time soldering is recommended within the condition of temperature.
Temperature: 260+0/-5˚C.
Time: 10 sec.
Preheat temperature: 25 to 140˚C.
Preheat time: 30 to 80 sec.
Iron soldering (Follow the standard MIL-STD 202G, Method 210F)
Allow single lead soldering in every single process.
One time soldering is recommended. Temperature: 350±10˚C
Time: 5 sec max.
©  2023 CT MICRO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION                  Rev.3
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Page 11 Feb, 2023
CT3061-4L, CT3062-4L, CT3063-4L